—
RCBO DS301C
Slim solutions for a complete
protection
Easy to install
Bi-directional cylindrical terminals improve
the level of safety and ease of connecting
operations.

Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 360957 DS301C C6 A30 2CSR255163R1064 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 361053 DS301C C10 A30 2CSR255163R1104 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 361152 DS301C C10 A30 2CSR255163U1104 0.1 96
1+N 30 13 361251 DS301C C13 A30 2CSR255163R1134 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 361350 DS301C C13 A30 2CSR255163U1134 0.1 96
1+N 30 16 361459 DS301C C16 A30 2CSR255163R1164 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 361558 DS301C C16 A30 2CSR255163U1164 0.1 96
1+N 30 20 361657 DS301C C20 A30 2CSR255163R1204 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
DS301C B16 A30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 359357 DS301C B6 A30 2CSR255163R1065 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 359456 DS301C B10 A30 2CSR255163R1105 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 359555 DS301C B10 A30 2CSR255163U1105 0.1 96
1+N 30 13 359654 DS301C B13 A30 2CSR255163R1135 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 359753 DS301C B13 A30 2CSR255163U1135 0.1 96
1+N 30 16 359852 DS301C B16 A30 2CSR255163R1165 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 359951 DS301C B16 A30 2CSR255163U1165 0.1 96
1+N 30 20 360056 DS301C B20 A30 2CSR255163R1205 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
2/90 E LEC TR I C A L I N S TA LL ATI O N S O LUTI O N S FO R B U I LD I N G S   9A K K 107 9 91 A 8 3 2 9
2
—
RCBO DS301C
DS301C 6000 AC      type, B characteristic
DS301C B16 AC30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 360155 DS301C B6 AC30 2CSR255063R1065 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 360254 DS301C B10 AC30 2CSR255063R1105 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 360353 DS301C B10 AC30 2CSR255063U1105 0.1 96
1+N 30 13 360452 DS301C B13 AC30 2CSR255063R1135 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 360551 DS301C B13 AC30 2CSR255063U1135 0.1 96
1+N 30 16 360650 DS301C B16 AC30 2CSR255063R1165 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 360759 DS301C B16 AC30 2CSR255063U1165 0.1 96
1+N 30 20 360858 DS301C B20 AC30 2CSR255063R1205 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
DS301C 6000 AC      type, C characteristic
DS301C C16 AC30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 361756 DS301C C6 AC30 2CSR255063R1064 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 361855 DS301C C10 AC30 2CSR255063R1104 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 361954 DS301C C10 AC30 2CSR255063U1104 0.1 96
1+N 30 13 362050 DS301C C13 AC30 2CSR255063R1134 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 362159 DS301C C13 AC30 2CSR255063U1134 0.1 96
1+N 30 16 362258 DS301C C16 AC30 2CSR255063R1164 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 362357 DS301C C16 AC30 2CSR255063U1164 0.1 96
1+N 30 20 362456 DS301C C20 AC30 2CSR255063R1204 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
2/91
2
—
RCBO DS301C
DS301C T 6000 A       type, B characteristic
DS301C T 6000 A       type, C characteristic
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 363057 DS301CT C6 A30 2CSR255164R1064 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 363156 DS301CT C10 A30 2CSR255164R1104 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 363255 DS301CT C13 A30 2CSR255164R1134 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 363354 DS301CT C16 A30 2CSR255164R1164 0.1 1
1+N 30 20 363453 DS301CT C20 A30 2CSR255164R1204 0.1 1
DS301CT C16 A30
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA). This series is dedicated to traction and meet the hazard level R22,R23
and R26/HL3.
Application: Traction.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1; EN45545-2:2013+A1:2015
Icn = 6000 A
DS301CT B16 A30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 362555 DS301CT B6 A30 2CSR255164R1065 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 362654 DS301CT B10 A30 2CSR255164R1105 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 362753 DS301CT B13 A30 2CSR255164R1135 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 362852 DS301CT B16 A30 2CSR255164R1165 0.1 1
1+N 30 20 362951 DS301CT B20 A30 2CSR255164R1205 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA). This series is dedicated to traction and meet the hazard level R22,R23